

SLP(C)... 5751 OF 2004
ITEM No.18

Court No. 4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)....CC.5751/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2003 in CWP 19644/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHIEF ENGINEER, RANJIT SAGAR DAM & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAM LAL

Respondent (s)

(With IA.1 Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Sudhir Walia,adv.
For State of Pb. Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay, on special leave petition and on prayer
for interim relief.

(SUMAN WADHWA)(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER