

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14753/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2003 in CWP No. 19644/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHIEF ENGINEER, RANJIT SAGAR DAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAM LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K.Rathore,AAG.Pb.
Mr. S.Krishnaraj,adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Filing of the paper books is not dispensed
with. However, informal paper books may be filed by
the appellants which may not necessarily be printed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER